

101014263

The Assistant Commissioner of Patents

Attention: Assignment Branch Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Jasco, Inc.			I hereby certify that this document is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this		
2.	Name and address of Receiving Party(ies):			HOVEY, WILLIAMS, TIMMONS & COLLINS		
	Hopkins Manufacturing Corporation 428 Peyton Emporia, KS 66801-1157		By Sulu M. J. Clar			
3.		[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		[]Merger [}Other		
	Execution Date of Docum	ent: <u>March 30, 1999</u>				
4.	If this document is being to is	filed together with a new	applicatio	on, the execution date of the application		
	A. Patent Applicatio	n Numbers:	В.	Patent Numbers: 5,833,194; Issued 11/10/98		
5.	Mail correspondence contact the document to:	cerning	HOVEY 2405 Gr Suite 40	AS B. LUEBBERING , WILLIAMS, TIMMONS & COLLINS rand Boulevard 00 City, MO 64108-2519		
6.	Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1.					
7.	A check for the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) is enclosed: <u>\$40.00</u> .					
8.	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees required for recordation of the enclosed document, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 19-0522.					
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Respectfully submitted,					

04/16/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000205 5833194 01 FC:581

Thomas B. Luebbering, Reg. No, 37,874

Date April 6, 1999

Total number of pages, including cover sheet and document 3

(Docket No. 25734)

PATENT

REEL: 9883 FRAME: 0257

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **JASCO**, **INC.**, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of **KANSAS** and having its principal place of business at 3302 West 6th Avenue, Emporia, Kansas 66801, is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following identified U.S. Letters Patent:

ADJUSTABLE LOCKING DRINK HOLDER

and

WHEREAS, HOPKINS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 428 Peyton, Emporia, Kansas 66801, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent and the invention covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge, JASCO, INC. has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said HOPKINS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION the full and exclusive right in and to said Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby for the United States of America and its territories, and for all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said HOPKINS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the fully end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by JASCO, INC., had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 30th day of MARCH, 1999.

JASCO, INC.

Edward L. Heene, Chief Operating Officer

PATENT REEL: 9883 FRAME: 0258

STATE OF	Kansas)		
COUNTY OF	Zyon) SS.)		
	On this- <u>3⊂∞∠</u> day	Ī	, 19 <u>99</u> n to be the Chief Operatin	_, before
of Jasco, Inc.	, and who executed	-	ent, and he duly acknowle	•

NOTARY PUBLIC

(NOTARIAL SEAL)
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

LANA RICHARDSON
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires シハウスこと

Jebruary 17, 2001

RECORDED: 04/12/1999

PATENT REEL: 9883 FRAME: 0259